Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application serial number should be 11/066687 previously recorded on Reel 021308 Frame 0595. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Sarah L. Brown and Alan P. Newson.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sarah L. Brown	06/08/2005
Alan P. Newson	06/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beptech Inc.
Street Address:	730 Plymouth N.E.
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11066687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 645-1483 Email: ipdocket@h2law.com Correspondent Name: Samuel J. Haidle

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

065270.00024 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel J. Haidle

Total Attachments: 7

500620768

REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0036

PATENT

source=DOC081408_pdf#page1.tif source=DOC081408_pdf#page2.tif source=DOC081408_pdf#page3.tif source=DOC081408_pdf#page4.tif source=DOC081408_pdf#page5.tif source=DOC081408_pdf#page6.tif source=DOC081408_pdf#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0037

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

JBMISSION TYPE	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS		ASSIGNMENT		
ONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Sarah L. Brown				06/08/2005
Alan P. Newson				06/08/2005
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Beptech Inc.			
Street Address:	730 Plymout	N.E.		
City:	Grand Rapid	1		
	MICHIGAN			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	49505			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	49505 DERS Total: 1		Number	
Postal Code:	49505 DERS Total: 1	60547588	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN	49505 DERS Total: 1 / Type Per:		Number	
Property NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN	49505 JERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA (248)64			
Property NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence in Phone:	49505 BERS Total: 1 / Type ar: CE DATA (248)64 All be sent via US 248-64	5-1568 <i>Mail when the fax atter</i> i-1483		
Property NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email:	49505 JERS Total: 1 Type ar: CE DATA (248)64 will be sent via US 248-644 IPDock	5-1568 <i>Mail when the fax atter</i> i-1483 et@h2law.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numba CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence is Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	49505 JERS Total: 1 Type Ar: CE DATA (248)64 All be sent via US 248-64 IPDock me: Samue	5-1568 <i>Mail when the fax atter</i> i-1483 at@h2iaw.com J. Haldie	mpt is unsuccessful.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	49505 JERS Total: 1 Type ar: CE DATA (248)64 All be sent via US 248-644 IPDock me: Samue 39400	5-1568 <i>Mail when the fax atter</i> i-1483 at@h2iaw.com J. Haldie Voodward Avenue, Suit	mpt is unsuccessful. te 101	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numba CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence is Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	49505 JERS Total: 1 Type Per: CE DATA (248)64 IPDock IPDock The Samue 39400 Market	5-1568 <i>Mail when the fax atter</i> i-1483 at@h2iaw.com J. Haldie	mpt is unsuccessful. te 101 P.C.	
Property NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence to Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	49505 JERS Total: 1 Type ar: CE DATA (248)64 All be sent via US 248-64: IPDock me: Samue 39400 Medical Medic	5-1568 Mail when the fax atter i-1483 et@h2iaw.com J. Haldle Voodward Avenue, Suit & Howard Attorneys, P	te 101 2.C.	

PATENT

REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0038

TO:SAMUEL J. HAIDLE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

source=BrownandNewsonAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0039

Attorney Docket No.: 65,270-024

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Andrew R. Osborn, Charles K. Cowham, Sarah L. Brown, Stephen H. Briers, Stephen W. Burgess, Alan P. Newson, and Kyle M. Rhodes, residing respectively at Nuthatch 27 Emmets Park, Binfield, Bracknell, Berkshire RG424HQ, United Kingdom; 1401 Penneross Drive SE, Caledonia, Michigan 49316 U.S.A.; 6 Oxford Road, Guildford, Surrey GU1 3RP, United Kingdom; 65 Ranger Walk, Colchester, Essex CO2 8BY United Kingdom; 35 Sparrowfarm Drive, Feltham, Middlesex TW14 0EA, United Kingdom; 6 Oxford Road, Guildford, Surrey GU1 3RP, United Kingdom; and 6 Evesham Walk, Owlsmoor, Sandhurst, Berkshire GU47 0YU, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

METHOD OF PROGRAMMING A PROCESSING SYSTEM

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States as Serial No. 11/066,687, filed on February 25, 2005, Attorney Docket No. 65,270-024, which claims priority to provisional patent application Serial No. 60/547,588, which was filed on February 25, 2004; and

WHEREAS, BEPTECH INC., a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 730 Plymouth N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent that may be issued for said invention, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

1

Attorney Docket No.: 65,270-024

HEREBY AGREE that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and we do hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date	Andrew R. Osborn
Date	Charles K. Cowham

Attorney Docket No.: 65,270-024

8/6/05	Silver
Date	Sarah L. Brown
Date	Stephen H. Briers
Date	Stephen W. Burgess
8 June 2005.	Alan P. Newson
8)wwe 2005_	Alan F. Newson
Date Date	Kyle M. Rhodes

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

SAMUEL J. HAIDLE, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 723-0334

G:\b\beptech\ip00024\patent\Assignment.doc

3

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0042